sample size used by the Auditor must contain at least 
twenty percent (20%) of the total number of Restricted 
Units for the Development but no more than a total of 
fifty (50) household files. 

The total number of Restricted Units for the Development 
is two hundred sixteen (216) and requires a sample size of 
forty-four (44) household files.  Audit report contained no 
sample size. 

Corrected 
Date: 
9/2/2025

PROPERTY  FINDINGS

Failure to comply with §10.1104(a).

Corrective Action

Engage an Auditor to complete the file review in accordance with